

09.02.2026
Sl. No.5
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/6199/2016
ABDUR RAHAMAN ISLAM & ORS.

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

IA NO: CAN/1/2016(Old No:CAN/12016/2016),
CAN/2/2016(Old No:CAN/12018/2016)

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Ms. Ambiya Khatun

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee
Mr. S. Mukherjee

...for the Respondent No.2/PBSSM.

Re: **CAN/1/2016(Old No:CAN/12016/2016),**
CAN/2/2016(Old No:CAN/12018/2016)

1. Learned advocate for the applicants/petitioners is directed to file affidavit of service on the returnable date.
2. List this matter on 17th February, 2026 under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)