

17.03.2026
Sl. No.7
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No.6199 of 2016
with
CAN 1 of 2016 (old No.CAN 12016 of 2016)
CAN 2 of 2016 (old No. CAN 12018 of 2016)**

Abdur Rahaman Islam & ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samim Ahammed
Ms. Ambiya Khatun

...for the Petitioners/Applicants.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Mr. Joyjeev Medhi

...for the PBSSM/Respondent

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal

... for the State

1. Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent No.2/PBSSM submits that the affidavit-in-opposition to the aforesaid applications have already been prepared, however, since the concerned officer who is supposed to affirm the affidavit is out of station the same could not be filed. He seeks for a short accommodation.
2. In view of such submissions, list this matter on **27th March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)