

10.04.2026
Sl. No.5(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No.6199 of 2016
with
CAN 1 of 2016 (old No.CAN 12016 of 2016)
CAN 2 of 2016 (old No. CAN 12018 of 2016)**

**Abdur Rahaman Islam & ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Ambiya Khatun
...for the Petitioners/Applicants.

Mr. Arjun Roy Mukherjee,
Mr. S. Mukherjee
...for the PBSSM/Respondent

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal
... for the State

1. Ms. Ambiya Khatun, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners seeks four weeks' accommodation.
2. List this matter on **8th May, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)